FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 ONE 0651-0027

05-26-1999



101046423
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

DECEIVE		
MAY 1 1		
current(s) or copy(ies).		

TO The Commissioner of Retents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger
	Change of Name
Reel # 0645 Frame # 0917	X Other 73735783 reel 0645 frame 0917
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Wico Distribution Corp.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	7
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	7
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	7
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York 10017
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York State/Country I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York State/Country
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name BT Commercial Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 280 Park Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	MECEIVEIN	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	respect till till MiAT to the interpretation of the contract o	1
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the Control Production Control	
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	7
Name		
Address (line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 836-7087]
Name	Mark D. Godler, Esq.]
Address (line 1)	Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP]
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue]
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022]
Address (line 4)		1
		_
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.]
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached]
Trademark I	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Prademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark I	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Prademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Prademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)]
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Prademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A Enter either the Trac 7373578	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Trademark A Enter either the Trade 7373578 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A Enter either the Trade 7373578 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A Enter either the Trade 7373578 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 The Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 The Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X agment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-0228	
Trademark A Enter either the Trace 7373578 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Trademark A Enter either the Trace 7373578 Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Wico Distribution Corp. (herein referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation and the successor of interest of Wico Distribution Company, L.P., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 2-A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to BT Commercial Corporation, a New York corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee"), and has entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks and Patents (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0245

THE PARTY OF THE P

Assignee's address is 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 31 st day of August, 1988.

WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP.

[Corporate Seal]

Paul E. Kannessm, V.P.

2

ME 0645. MAR 919

TRADE-MARK

SCHEDULE 2-A

U.S. Trademark Rigistrations

Reg. No.	Trademark/Service Mark
996 ,355	WICO 1
1,222,886	WICO
1,281,665	FAMOUS RED BALL
1,281,718	THE BOSS
1,281,759	THE BOSS & Design
1,302,811	COMPUTER COMMAND
1,320,239	WICO
1,329,160	TRU-COAT
1,350,421	WICO
1,355,014	POWER GRIP
1,359,371	AF-TOR
1,374,635	SMARTBALL
1,374,641	SMARTBOARD
985,924	ABT & Design
1,009,474	GALAXY
1,375,586	SMARTLINE
1,375,567	SMARTMOUSE
1,375,588	SMARTCARD

DOC #58194

TRADE-MARK

U.S. Trademark Applications

Serial No.

639,294

673,426

710,091

735,788

741,111

Trademark/Service Mark

BLACK MAX

THE SOURCE

ERGOSTICK

SOFTSTICK

WONDER RUBBER HE CORDEUT PATERT & TRADSPIARIS OFFICE

MAR 10 89

00C #58194

2

03735783

SOFTSTICK

INTL CLASS: 28 (Toys & Sporting Goods) U.S. CLASS: 22 (Games, Toys, & Sporting Goods) 23 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof) STATUS: Cancelled - Section 8 GOODS/SERVICES: JOYSTICKS SERIAL NO.: 73-735,783 REG. NO.: 1,524,706 REGISTERED: February 14, 1989 FIRST USE: June 7, 1988 (Intl Class 28) FIRST COMMERCE: June 7, 1988 (Intl Class 28) FILED: June 22, 1988 PUBLISHED: November 22, 1988 CANCELLED IN OG: October 3, 1995 CANCELLATION RECORDED: August 21, 1995 CANCELLATION SEC .: 8 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: WICO DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, L.P. (Delaware Limited partnership), 6400 WEST GROSS POINT ROAD, NILES, IL (Illinois), 60648, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: WICO DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, L.P. (Delaware Limited partnership), 6400 WEST GROSS POINT ROAD, NILES, IL (Illinois), 60648, USA (United States of America) ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: WICO DISTRIBUTION COMPANY, L.P. (Delaware Limited partnership), 6400 WEST GROSS POINT ROAD, NILES, IL (Illinois), 60648, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK USA (A national banking association), 175 WATER STREET, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10038, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP. (Delaware Corporation), 6400 W. GROSS POINT ROAD, NILES, IL (Illinois), 60648, USA (United States of America) Reel/Frame: 0686/0846 Recorded: October 23, 1989 Brief: SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNEE(S): WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP. (Delaware Corporation) Assignor(s): BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION (New York Corporation) Reel/Frame: 0694/0905 Recorded: October 23, 1989 Brief: RELEASED BY SECURED PARTY ASSIGNEE(S): WICO CORPORATION (Delaware Corporation), 6400 WEST GROSS POINT ROADNILES, ILLINOIS 60714-4508 Assignor(s): WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP. (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1028/0115 Recorded: September 2, 1993 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE AUG. 07, 1990 FILING CORRESPONDENT: HAROLD V. STOTLAND, EMRICH & DITHMAR, 150 NORTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3000, CHICAGO, IL 60606

```
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 1998 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          03735788
HERPCHEK
                         5 (Pharmaceuticals)
          INTL CLASS:
                         6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
          U.S. CLASS:
                        18 (Medicines & Pharmaceutical Preparations)
          STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged
          GOODS/SERVICES: TEST KIT USED IN THE DETECTION OF HERPES SIMPLEX
            VIRUS INFECTION COMPRISED PRIMARILY OF CONTROLS, DILUENT,
            SOLUTION AND PLATES
          SERIAL NO.: 73-735,788
          REG. NO.: 1,538,859
          REGISTERED: May 16, 1989
          FIRST USE: May 13, 1988 (Intl Class 5)
          FIRST COMMERCE: May 13, 1988 (Intl Class 5)
          FILED: June 22, 1988
          PUBLISHED: February 21, 1989
          AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; March 29, 1995
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
             (Delaware Corporation), 1007 MARKET STREET, WILMINGTON, DE (Delaware), 19898, USA (United States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
             (Delaware Corporation), 1007 MARKET STREET, WILMINGTON, DE
             (Delaware), 19898, USA (United States of America)
          ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
             (Delaware Corporation), 1007 MARKET STREET, WILMINGTON, DE
             (Delaware), 19898, USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION (New York Corporation)
            Assignor(s): WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP. (Delaware Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 0645/0917
            Recorded: March 10, 1989
            Brief: SECURITY INTEREST
          ASSIGNEE(S): NEN LIFE SCIENCE PRODUCTS, INC. (Delaware
            Corporation), 549 ALBANY STREET, BOSTON, MA (Massachusetts),
             02118, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS & CO. (Delaware
            Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 1749/0046
            Recorded: July 2, 1998
            Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
           FILING CORRESPONDENT: CATHERINE B. HAGERTY, ARNETTA MCRAE, LEGAL
            DEPARTMENT, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, 1007 MARKET
             STREET, WILMINGTON, DE 19898
```

1/5/1

?logoff

1



ASSIGNMENT FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1538859 PAGE:

SERIAL NUMBER: 73/735788 DATE FILED : 06/22/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1538859 DATE REGISTERED: 05/16/1989

NUMBER OF PAGES: 000

MARK: HERPCHEK

REEL: 0645 FRAME: 0917 DATE RECORDED : 03/10/1989

REGISTRANT: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

ASSIGNOR: WICO DISTRIBUTION CORP.

DATE SIGNED :08/31/1988 ADDRESS: DATE ACKNOWLD:00/00/0000

ENTITY : CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ASSIGNEE: BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

ADDRESS:

ENTITY : CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNMENTS RECORDED PRIOR TO 1/1/55 ARE NOT CONTAINED IN THIS DATA BASE.

LAST PAGE. ENTER 'P' HERE TO PAGE BACKWARDS: FOR A NEW SEARCH ENTER TRANSACTION CODE AND SEARCH STRATEGY HERE:

06/09/98 16:42

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0251 RECORDED: 05/11/1999**